Subject to technical modifications! 8
w
w
w
.d
a
lm
in
e
x
.d
e
Shaft
Ø 16
Ø 18
Ø 20
Ø 22
Ø 25
Ø 30
Ø 42
DN40/50
SQ14/17
DN65/80
SQ17/19
DN100-150
SQ19/22
DN175/200
SQ24/27
DN250-350
SQ27/32
25/25
Shaft adapter
Ø20 mm
Shaft adapter
Ø30 mm
30 mm
25 mm
27/32
ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS
Adjustable extensions
scan me!
Subject to technical modifications!  9
w
w
w
.d
a
lm
in
e
x
.d
e
ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS
Standard-Set-Selection
Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:
Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:
Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:
Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:
DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA
L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A
L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A
L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A
L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A
L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A
L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A
L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A
L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A
L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A
L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738
L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522
Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA
Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA
DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA
Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA
DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA
Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA
DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA
Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA
Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA
DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA
Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA
Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4571 (V4A)
1
2 Length (L) (Please tick):
Square cap SQ27/32
with set screw
Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS
Shaft adapter
Ø20 mm / 6 mm
Article No.: 21623
Shaft adapter
Ø30 mm / 8 mm
Article No.: 21624
Connection on top (Please tick):
3 Connection below (Please tick):
L
1
3
2
Remarks:
send